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COPYRIGHT © 2019 Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Any and all information, including, among others, wardings, pictures, graphs are the properties of Hangzhou EZVIZ
Software Co.. Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as “EZVIZ'). This user manual (hereinafter referred to as “the Manual’] cannot
be reproduced, changed, translated, or distributed, partially or wholly. by any means, without the prior written permission
of EZVIZ Unless otherwise stipulated, EZVIZ does not make any warranties, quarantees or representations, express or
implied. regarding to the Manual.

About this Manual

The Manual includes instructions for using and managing the product. Pictures, charts, images and all other information
hereinafter are for description and explanation only. The information contained in the Manual is subject to change,
without notice, due to firmware updates or other reasons. Please find the latest version in the @z w1z ™ website
(nttp://ow eavizlife.com)

Revision Record

New release - January, 2019

Trademarks Acknowledgement

ezviz" zz ™. and other EZVIZ's trademarks and logos are the properties of EZVIZ in various jurisdictions.
Other trademarks and logos mentioned below are the properties of their respective owners.

Legal Disclaimer

TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW. THE PRODUCT DESCRIBED. WITH ITS HARDWARE.
SOFTWARE AND FIRMWARE, IS PROVIDED “AS IS", WITH ALL FAULTS AND ERRORS, AND EZVIZ MAKES NO WARRANTIES,
EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, MERCHANTABILITY, SATISFACTORY QUALITY, FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AND NON-INFRINGEMENT OF THIRD PARTY. IN'NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ, ITS DIRECTORS, OFFICERS.
EMPLOYEES, OR AGENTS BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, OR INDIRECT DAMAGES.
INCLUDING. AMONG OTHERS. DAMAGES FOR LOSS OF BUSINESS PROFITS, BUSINESS INTERRUPTION, OR LOSS OF DATA
OR DOCUMENTATION, IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS PRODUCT. EVEN IF EZVIZ HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE
POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGES.

T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW. IN NO EVENT SHALL EZVIZ'S TOTAL LIABILITY FOR ALL
DAMAGES EXCEED THE ORIGINAL PURCHASE PRICE OF THE PRODUCT.

EZVIZ DOES NOT UNDERTAKE ANY LIABILITY FOR PERSONAL INJURY OR PROPERTY DAMAGE AS THE RESULT OF PRODUCT
INTERRUPTION OR SERVICE TERMINATION CAUSED BY: AJ IMPROPER INSTALLATION OR USAGE OTHER THAN AS
REQUESTED; B] THE PROTECTION OF NATIONAL OR PUBLIC INTERESTS: C) FORCE MAJEURE: D) YOURSELF OR THE THIRD
PARTY, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, USING ANY THIRD PARTY'S PRODUCTS, SOFTWARE. APPLICATIONS, AND AMONG
OTHERS.

REGARDING T0 THE PRODUCT WITH INTERNET ACCESS, THE USE OF PRODUCT SHALL BE WHOLLY AT YOUR OWN RISKS.
EZVIZ SHALL NOT TAKE ANY RESPONSIBILITES FOR ABNORMAL OPERATION, PRIVACY LEAKAGE OR OTHER DAMAGES
RESULTING FROM CYBER ATTACK, HACKER ATTACK, VIRUS INSPECTION, OR OTHER INTERNET SECURITY RISKS; HOWEVER,
EZVIZ WILL PROVIDE TIMELY TECHNICAL SUPPORT IF REQUIRED.
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SURVEILLANCE LAWS AND DATA PRUTEEHUN LAWS VARY BY JURISDICTION. PLEASE EHECK ALL RELEVANT LAWS IN'YOUR

JURISDICTION BEFORE USING THIS PRODUCT IN ORDER TO ENSURE THAT YOUR USE CONFORMS TO THE APPLICABLE LAW.
EZVIZ SHALL NOT BE LIABLE IN THE EVENT THAT THIS PRODUCT IS USED WITH ILLEGITIMATE PURPOSES
IN THE EVENT OF ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE ABOVE AND THE APPLICABLE LAW, THE LATTER PREVAILS.

Regulatory Information

FCC Information

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation

Note: This product has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device. pursuant to Part 15
of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential
installation. This product generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radiocommunications

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this product does cause
harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the
user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected

—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Please take attention that changes or modification not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could
void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment should be installed and operated with a minimum distance 20cm between the radiator and your body.
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two
conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate using an antenna of a type and maximum [or
lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the
antenna type and its gain should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.i.rp.) is not more than
that necessary for successful communication

EU Conformity Statement
c € This product and - if applicable - the supplied accessories too are marked with "CE" and comply

therefore with the applicable harmonized European standards listed under the Radio Equipment
Directive 2014/53/EV, the EMC Directive 2014/30/EU, the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU
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2012/19/EU (WEEE directive): Products marked with this symbol cannot be disposed of as unsorted
municipal waste in the Eurapean Union. For proper recycling, return this product to your local supplier
upon the purchase of equivalent new equipment, or dispose of it at designated collection points. For
more information see: www.recyclethis.info.
2006/66/EC (battery directive): This product contains & battery that cannat be disposed of as
unsorted municipal waste in the European Union. See the product documentation for specific battery
information. The battery is marked with this symbol, which may include lettering to indicate cadmium
[Cd). tead (Pb). or mercury (Hg). For proper recycling, return the battery to your supplier or to a
designated collection point. For more information see: www.recyclethis.info
FapaHTUiHbIN CpoK-1 rog
Cpok cnyx6bl-3 rona
MpowussoauTenb:XaHmKoy XuksuxH Aupxutan TexHonopxu(Kntai)
Wmnoprep-noctasymk B Poccum: 3A0 "XUKBUKH"
Mmnoprep-nocTaswyik B Pecny6nuke Benapycb:000 "Toproebiit [lom "ABAHT-
TEXHO"
Canm:www.ezviz.ru

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby. Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co. Ltd . declares that the radio equipment type [CS-W20] is in compliance with Directive

2014/63/EV.

The full text of the EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY is available at the following web link.
htps/fwww.ezvizlife.com/declaration-of-conformity.

Safety Instruction

Due to the product shape and dimension, the name and address of the importer/
manufacturer are printed on the package.

Customer Service

For more information, please visit www.ezvizlife.com.
Need help? Please visit “www.ezvizlife.com/inter/page/contact-us” for our local contact details.

AVE THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE
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Camera

- -Power Interface

50 Card Slot
Name Description
SYNC Button Hold for b seconds to get the camera ready for Wi-Fi configuration.
PIR With the PIR (Passive Infrared), the device can detect a human body to
determine when there is a possible break in and begins to record footage.
LED Indicator  Solid Red: Camera is starting up

o Solid Blue: Video is being viewed in the EZVIZ app

o Slow-Flashing Blue: Camera is working

o Slow-Flashing Red: Camera is charging/Network exception

o fast-Flashing Blue: Camera is ready for Wi-Fi configuration

o Fast-Flashing Red: Exception/Low battery.
Photoresistor Detects the environment's light conditions to activate the Day/Night switch function.
SD Card © Recommended compatibility: Class 10, Max.128GB.

 Format the card in the EZVIZ app before using it.
Power Interface For charging the battery or powering up the camera.

1
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Base Station

--Power Button
“-Main Button/LED indicator

Network Interface/Network Indicator

Name Description
LED Indicator o Solid Green: The system warks properly.
o Solid Blue: Device is not connected to internet
o Flashing Blue: Device starting synchronization with the camera
o 0ff: The base station is turned off.
Main Button Press to start synchronization with the camera (The synchronization lasts 2 mins)

Power Button Press to connect or cut off power.
Network Indicator ~  Solid Green: The network cable is connected
e Flashing Green: Data transmission is working.
o (ff: The network cable is disconnected
Reset Button Hold for 7 seconds to to restart and reset all parameters to default
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Setup

Step 1 Insert Battery into Camera
- Press the'button as shown below to open battery cover.
- Insert the battery.
- Close the battery cover.

0 Please fully charge the battery before the first time use.

Step 7 Charge the Battery
- Connect the camera with power outlet via power adapter (5v1A)

Pover Adapter Power Outlet

o Use the exclusive charger to charge the battery.
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Step 3 Power on the Base Station
- Wait until the LED indicator turns to solid blue.

Step 4 Connect Base Station to Internet via Network Cable
- Connect the base station to the LAN interface of your router with the network cable

0 Make sure network indicator is on or flashing

Step b Synchronize Base Station with Camera(s)

0 o Make sure the camera is within 2" to 3" (0.6 m to 1 m) of the base station
o The synchronization process lasts about 2 minutes

1. Press the Main Button on the base station. The circular LED indicator flashes Blue.
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2. Press and hold the Sync button on the camera for b seconds. The LED indicator will slowly
flash blue. Whenﬂasmng blue becomes more rapid and then stops, sync is confirmed

= Fast-Flashing Blue: Synchronization complete
= Fast-Flashing Red: Sync failed. Repeat the Sync Process

o You can sync up to 6 cameras to each base station at the same time

Step 6 Add the Base Station to Your EZVIZ Account

1. Create an user account.
- Connect your mobile device to the Internet
- Search “"EZVIZ" in App Store or Google Play™ to download.
- Launch the App and register an EZVIZ user account.

2. Add Base Station to EZVIZ.
- Log in the EZVIZ App.
- At the Home screen, tap "+ on the upper-right comer to go to the scanning OR code interface.

Home +

"a;’ ok here to add your EZVIZ
Y ick here to add your
“‘ device(s)
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- Scan the OR Code on base station or manually enter the Serial Number to add base m
station.

- Tap the "Add" button to finish setup. This will take approximately 1 minute.
- Tap “View Camera” to start using and viewing your camera(s) in the mobile app

Camera Installation

 Camera and base station should be within the distance of up to 300 feet (100 m). Stay away
from wireless device or barriers to avoid decreasing the communication distance.

 Your camera provides a 126-degree viewing angel. Position your cameras to make sure the
scene you want to video is in the cameras’ field of view.

 Your camera mation sensor s far more sensitive to side-to-side movement across their field
of view. The best area for motion detection is 5 feet to 26 feet (1.5 to 7.5 meters) from the
camera position.
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Step 1 Pick a clean and flat surface, indoors or outdoors.

Top View
126°

Step 2 Secure the magnetic mount with the screw.

—p-(F

Step 3 Mount the camera to the magnetic mount or attach it directly to a magnetic surface.




MocTasLumk cuctem 6esonacHoctn TELECAMERA.RU

Box Contents

Camera Battery Magnetic Mount
-] /
I +
Power Adapter Screw Kit

o The number of the products above is subject to the actual ones you selected.

Base Station (x1)

0

USB Cable (x1) Power Adaptor (x1) Quick Start Guide (x1)

0 For detailed information, please refer to www.ezvizlife.com.
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- -Port
d'alimentation

Emplacement
pour carte
mémoire SD

Nom Description
Bouton SYNC Patientez b secondes pour que La caméra soit préte pour (a configuration du Wi-Fi
PIR La fonction PIR (infrarouge passif) permet a 'appareil de détecter une

Indicateur lumineux

Photorésistance

Carte mémaire SD

Port d"alimentation

présence humaine en cas dintrusion et de démarrer Uenregistrement.

© Rouge continu : la caméra est en cours de démarrage.

 Bleu continu : (a vidéo est en cours de visionnage dans 'application EZVIZ.
o (lignotement lent en bleu : la caméra est en cours de fonctionnement.

o Clignotement lent en rouge : la caméra est en charge/probleme de réseau.
 (lignotement rapide en bleu : a caméra est préte pour (a configuration du Wi-Fi.
 (lignotement rapide en rouge : une erreur s'est pmduiteﬁbatter'\e faible.

Cette fonction permet de détecter les conditions d'éclairage du milieu afin d'activer la
commutation Jour/nuit.

 Compatibilité recommandee : carte microSD de classe 10, 128 Go max.
 Formatez a carte présente dans U'application EZVIZ avant de [ utiliser.

Permet de charger (a batterie ou de mettre la caméra sous tension.
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Station de base

--Touche d'alimentation
~-Bouton principal/
Indicateur lumineux
Boutonde
réinitialisation

Port d'alimentation

Interface réseau/Indicateur réseau

Nom Description

Indicateur lumineux Vert continu : le systeme fonctionne correctement
o Bleu continu : Uappareil n'est pas connecté a Internet.
o Clignotement en bleu : L'appareil démarre la synchronisation avec la caméra
o Désactivé : La station de base est désactivée.

Bouton principal ~ Permet de démarrer La synchronisation avec la caméra (L opération dure 2 min)

Touche Permet de mettre sous ou hors tension.
d"alimentation
Indicateur réseau  Vert continu : Le cable réseau est connecté.
o Clignotement en vert : la transmission des données est en cours
o Désactivé : Le cable réseau est déconnecté.
Bouton de Maintenez-(e enfoncé pendant 7 secondes pour redémarrer et restaurer tous
réinitialisation les parametres aux valeurs par défaut.
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Configuration

Ftape 1 Installer la batterie dans la caméra
- Appuyez sur le bouton indiqué ci-dessous pour ouvrir Le couvercle du compartiment & batterie
- Insérez a batterie

0 Chargez entiérement a batterie lors de sa toute premiére utilisation.

Flape 7 Charger la batterie
- haide de Uadaptateur d'alimentation (5 V/1 A), branchez (a caméra sur La prise d'alimentation.

Adaptateur d'alimentation Prise Electrique

o Utilisez le chargeur exclusif pour recharger a batterie.
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Ftape 3 Mettre sous tension La station de base
- Patientez jusqu'a ce que le témoin LED passe au bleu fixe
bV2A

Ftape 4 Connecter la station de base  Internet via le cable réseau
- Connectez (a station de base a Uinterface LAN de votre routeur a Uaide d'un cable réseau

ﬂ Assurez-vous que Uindicateur réseau est allumé ou clignote

Ftape b Synchroniser la station de base avec lalles) camérals)
o o Assurez-vous que la caméra est située a une distance de 0,6 ma 1 m de la station de base.
L a synchronisation dure environ 2 minutes.
1. Appuyez sur « Main Button » (Bouton principal) de la station de base. Le voyant LED
circulaire clignote en bleu
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2. Appuyez pendant b secondes sur le bouton SYNC de la caméra. Le voyant LED clignote
lentement en bleu. Lorsque le clignotement saccélére et sarréte, cela signifie que la
synchronisation sest déroulée avec succes

< Clignotement rapide en bleu : a synchronisation s'est déroulée avec succes.
= Clignotement rapide en rouge : la synchronisation a échoué. Recommencer la synchronisation

0 Vous pouvez synchroniser simultanément jusqu'a 6 caméras a chaque station de base.

Ftape 6 Ajouter la station de base sur votre compte EZVIZ

1. Créer un compte utilisateur.
- Connectez votre appareil mobile a Internet
- Dans App Store ou Google Play™, recherchez et téléchargez Lapplication EZVIZ
- Lancez Lapplication et créez un compte utilisateur EZVIZ
2. Moutez la station de base & EZVIZ
- Connectez-vous dans Lapplication EZVIZ

- Touchez le signe + situé dans e coin supérieur droit de la page Home [Accueil) pour accéder
a linterface de lecture du code QR

Home +

'ﬂa, Hi~

YA Click here to add your EZVIZ
“‘ device(s)

13
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- Scannez le QR code sur (a station de base ou saisissez manuellement le numéro de série

pour ajouter la station de base. m

- Cliguez sur « Add » (Ajouter) pour terminer la configuration. Lopération dure environ
1 minute

- Appuyez sur « View Camera » (Visionner la caméra) pour commencer & utiliser la ou les
caméra(s) et a en visionner les images sur Lapplication mobile.

Installation de la caméra

© Lacaméra et la station de base doivent étre installées a une distance pouvant atteindre
300 pieds (100 m). Floignez-vous de Uappareil sans fil ou des barriéres pour éviter de réduire
a distance de communication.

o  Votre caméra posséde un angle de vue de 126 degrés. Positionnez vos caméras de sorte que

la scéne que vous souhaitez filmer apparaisse dans le champ de vision des caméras.

o Le détecteur de mouvement de votre caméra est beaucoup plus sensible aux mouvements
latéraux captés dans le champ de vision. La meilleure zone de détection de mouvement est
de 5 pieds & 25 pieds (1,58 7.5 metres) & partir de La position de la caméra.
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Ftape 1 Choisissez une surface plane et propre & Uintérieur ou a lextérieur.

Vue de dessus
126°

Ftape 2 A Laide de a v, fixez le support magnétique sur la surface choisie.

—p-(H

Ftape 3 Fixez la caméra sur le support magnétique. Vous pouvez aussi la fixer directement sur une
surface magnétique.

15
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Contenu du carton

Caméra Batterie Support magnétique
@ %)
Adaptateur d'alimentation Kit de vis

0 Le nombre de produits ci-dessus est soumis aux produits réels que vous avez sélectionnés.

1 station de base

1 cable USB 1 adaptateur d'alimentation  Guide de démarrage rapide (x1)

o Pour des informations détaillées, veuillez consulter www.ezvizlife.com
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- -Interfaz de
alimentacién

- - - -Ranura para
tarjeta Micro SD

Nombre Descripcion
Botdn SINC Mantenga pulsado el botdn b sequndos para tener la camara lista para la
configuracion del Wi-Fi.
PIR Con el PIR (infrarrojos pasivos), el aparato puede detectar el cuerpo humano
para determinar si hay una posible intrusién y comenzar a grabar imégenes.
Indicador LED  Rojo fijo: la cdmara se estd iniciando.
o Azul fijo: el videa se estd visionando en la aplicacion EZVIZ.
o Azulintermitente lento: la cdmara estd en funcionamiento.
« Rojo intermitente lento: la camara se estd cargando / excepcion en a red
e Azulintermitente rapido: a camara estd lista para la configuracién Wi-Fi.
« Rojo intermitente rapido: Excepcion / bateria baja
Fotorresistencia Detecta las condiciones de luz ambiental para activar a funcidn de Luz diuma/noctuma
Tarjeta SD  Compatibilidad recomendada: clase 10, 128 GB mdx.
 Formatee (a tarjeta en la aplicacion EZVIZ antes de usarla.
Interfaz de alimentacion

Para cargar la baterfa 0 aUmemar a cdmara.
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Estacion base

--Botdn de encendido
--Botdn principal/
indicador LED

Interfaz de alimentacion Botdn de

reinicio

Interfaz de redfindicador de red

Nombre Descripcion

Indicador LED o Verde fijo: EL sistema funciona correctamente.
o Azul fijo: EL dispositivo no estd conectado a Internet.
o Azulintermitente: EL dispositivo empieza a sincronizacidn con la cdmara.
o Apagado: La estacion base estd apagada

Botdn principal Pulse para iniciar la sincronizacién con la cdmara (tarda 2 minutos).

Botdn de encendido  Pulse para conectar o apagar

Indicador de red o Verde fijo: EL cable de red estd conectado
o Verde intermitente: Esté funcionando la transmision de datos
o Apagado: EL cable de red estd desconectado

Botdn de reinicio  Mantenga pulsado el botdn durante 7 segundos para reiniciar y restaurar todos
los pardmetros predeterminados.

g
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Instalacion

Paso 1 Introducir a baterfa en la cdmara
- Pulse el botdn para abrir a tapa de la baterfa tal y como se muestra a continuacion
- Introduzca la bateria
- Cierre la tapa de la baterfa

0 Cargue la baterfa completamente antes de usar la cdmara por primera vez.

Paso 7 Cargar la bateria
- Conecte la cdmara a una toma de corriente mediante el adaptador de corriente (5 V. T A).

Aaptadr . {oments

corriente

® m

C

o Use el cargador exclusivo para cargar la baterfa.
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Paso 3 Encender (a estacion base
- Espere hasta que el indicador LED se vuelva azul fijo.

Paso 4 Conectar la estacion base a Internet mediante el cable de red
- Conecte a estacion base a la interfaz LAN de su enrutador con el cable de red

ﬂ Asegurese de que el indicador de red esté encendido o parpadeando.

Paso b Sincronizar la estacion base con la/s camara/s

0 o Aseqrese de que a camara esté a una distancia de entre 0.6 my 1 m (2 3) de la estacidn base
o L proceso de sincronizacion dura aproximadamente 2 minutos

1. Pulse el botdn principal de aestamon base. ELindicador circular LED parpadea en azul.
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2. Pulse y mantenga pulsado el botdn Sync en la cdmara durante b segundos. ELindicador LED

parpadeard lentamente en azul. Cuando vaya parpadeando més répidamente y se detenga, se
habrd confirmado a sincronizacion

- Azulintermitente répido: Sincronizacion completada.
= Rojo intermitente répido: Error en (a sincronizacin. Repita el proceso de sincranizacidn.

0 Puede sincronizar hasta 6 cdmaras simultdneamente en cada estacidn base.

Paso 6 Afadir la estacion base a su cuenta de E2VIZ

1. Cree una cuenta de usuario.
- Conecte su dispositivo movil a Internet
- Busque la aplicaciin "EZVIZ" en La App Store o en la Google Play Store™ y descarguela
- Inicie la aplicacion y registre una cuenta de usuario EZVIZ.
2. Aiada la estacion base a EZVIZ.
- Inicie sesion en la app EZVIZ
- En la pantalla de inicio, pulse "+" en la esquina superior derecha para acceder a la interfaz
de escaneo del cddigo OR.

Home +

'ﬂay, gII‘Nkh to add your EZVIZ
ick here to add your
“‘ device(s)
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- Escanee el cddigo OR de la estacion base o introduzca manualmente el nimero de serie
para afadir a estacion base.

- Toque el botdn “Add" (Anadi) para finalizar la confiquracidn. Tardard aproximadamente 1 minuto.
- Toque "View Camera™ (Ver camara) para comenzar a utilizar y ver su/s camara/s en la
aplicacién movil.

Instalacion de la cdmara

e Lacdmaray la estacion base deben estar a una distancia inferior a 100 m (300 pies).
Aléjese de dispositivos inaldmbricos u obstéculos para evitar que disminuya la distancia de
comunicacion.

0 e Su cdmara proporciona un angulo de vision de 126 grados. Cologue su cdmara aseguréndose
de que la escena que desea grabar se encuentre dentro del campo de vision de la cdmara.

o £l sensor de movimiento de su cdmara es mucho més sensible al movimiento de lado a lado
en todo su campo de vision. La mejor drea para la deteccion de movimiento se encuentra a
una distancia de 1,5 a 7.5 metros (5 a 25 pies) de a posicion de la camara.
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Paso 1 Escoja una superficie limpia y plana en el interior o en el exterior.

Vista .
superior

126°

Paso 2 Asegure el soporte magnético con el tornillo.

S W) -

Paso 3 Monte (a cdmara en el soporte magnético o coldquela directamente en una superficie magnética.
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Contenido de la caja

Cémara Bateria Soporte magnético
@ %)
Adaptador de corriente Juego de tornillos

0 La cantidad de productos antes indicada estd sujeta a los productos reales seleccionados.

1 estacion base

1 cable USB 1 adaptador de corriente 1 gufa de inicio rdpido

o Para obtener més informacidn, visite www.ezvizlife.com.
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CBeToanoaHbIit Q’ - =|-  =PIR-gatumK
uHankatop” |~ -O ©r - ®oTopesncTop )
MHTepdeiic
AnHamuK - = A - X~ |
3NEKTPONUTAHNA

Cnot ana
KapTbl SD

HaumeHosaHue OnucaHune

KHOMKa CUHXPOHM3aLMN  Y/iepKMBaATE KHOMKY HAaTOM B TeUeHNe 5 CeKyH, YTOGbI
NOArOTOBUTL Kamepy K HacTpoike Wi-Fi.

PIR-paTumnk MaccyeHbIf nHdparpacHbii (PIR) AaTUMK ABUKEHUA UCMONB3YETCS Ha
YCTPOViCTBE A1 OBHAPYYKEHA BO3MOMHOTO MPOHNKHOBEHMA 1 3aMycKa
BIAEO3aNUCH.

MOCTOAHHO CBETUTCA KPACHbBIM: Kamepa 3arycKaeTcs.

TOCTOAHHO CBETUTCA CUHIM: BUEO NPOCMATPYBAETCA B NPUIOKEHMN

EZVIZ.

Me/1IeHHO MUraeT CUHUM: Kamepa paboTaer.

Me/1IeHHO MUTaeT KPaCHbIM: Kamepa 3apAxaeTca/ownbka cetn

BbICTPO MUraeT CvHUM: Kamepa roTosa K HacTpoike Wi-Fi.

BbICTPO MUraeT KpacHbIM: OWMBKA/HIU3KMI 3apAL, aKKyMyNATOPa.

®doTopesncrop Onpe/enAeT ypoBeHb OCBELIEHHOCTY BHEWHEN CPeAibl 417 NEPeKMoHeHA
PEKMMOB AHEBHOM/HOUYHOM CHEMKM.

Kapta SD * PeKkomeHAyeTCA UCNONb30BaTL Creaytolme KapTbl: knacc 10,

emKocTb A0 128 Tb.
* Mepes 1cnonb3oBaHUem oTGOpPMATUPYITe KapTy B NPUNOKEHUM
EZVIZ.
WHtepdeiic [N 3aPAAKN aKKYMYNATOPA MAW NOAAUM SNEKTPOMUTaHMUA K Kamepe.
3NEKTPONUTAHUA 2%

.

CBeToAMoAHbIN
MHAMKaTOp
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basoBas craHuuA

--KHonka nutaHua
--NaBHaA KHoMKa/
CBETOAMOAHBIV
WHAWKATOP
MHTepdeiic
BﬂeKTpOﬂMpTi)HMH : cbpoca
CeTesoit nHTepdeiic/
MHAVKATOP CETEBOTO MOAKNIOYEHNA

HanmeHoBaHue OnucaHue

CBETOANOAHDIN  OCTOAHHO CBETWTCA 3e/1E€HbIM: CUCTeMa paboTaeT B
MHAUKaTOP HOPMa/IbHOM pesknme.
¢ TOCTOAHHO CBETUTCA CUHWM: YCTPOICTBO HE MOAKNIOHEHO K
cet MHTepHeT.
* MWraeT CUHMM: Ha YCTPOICTBE 3aMyLLeHa CUHXPOHM3aLMA C
Kamepou.
¢ He roput: 6a30Ban CTaHLMA OTKNIOYEHa.

[naBHaA KHOMKa HaxmuTte, 4Tobbl HauyaTb CMHXPOHM3ALUMIO C Kamepoit
(CMHXPOHM3ALMA 3aHNMAET 2 MUHYTbI).
KHonka nutaHua Ha)KMI/ITE, l4ITO6bI BKKOYUTb NN BbIKNKOYNUTL YCTPDQCTBO.
MHAMKaTOp ceTeBoro ¢ MOCTOAHHO CBETUTCA 3€/1EHbIM: CETEBOM Kabeb NOAK/IOHEH.
NOAKNOYEHUA * Muraet 3eneHbiM: MAET Nepesaya AaHHbIX.
* He ropwuT: ceTeBoll Kabenb OTK/IOUEH.
KHonka cbpoca HaxmuTe 1 yaepuBaiiTe HaxaTol B Te4eHue 7 CekyHz,
4TO6bI COPOCUTL BCE MAPaMETPbI HACTPOWKM 10 3HAYEHUIA MO
YMO/aHWMIO 1 NepesanyCcTUTb YCTPOMCTBO.




MocTasLumk cuctem 6esonacHoctn TELECAMERA.RU

Hactpoiika

LLlar 1. YcTaHOBWTE aKKyMYyIATOP B Kamepy

- OTKPOUTE KPbIWKY OTCEKa /1A aKKyMYNATOPA, HaXKaB Ha KHOMKy
(cM. pUCYHOK HUXKE).

- BcTasbTe akKyMy/ISITOp B YCTPOWCTBO.

- YCTaHOBWTE KPbILIKY Ha MECTO.

0

0 Mepes nepsbiM UCNONb30BaHUEM MOHOCTBIO 3aPAAUTE aKKYMYNATOP.

[Llar 2. 3apaauTe akkymynaTop
- MoakntoynTe Kamepy K po3eTKke 31eKTpoCeTU Npu NomoLmn
afanTepa nuTaHua (5 B, 1 A).

Posetka

ABanTep  5pekrpocety
nnTaHUA

o [1NA 3apALKM aKKyMyAIATOPa UCNONb3YITe TONbKO cneLpansHoe
3apAAHOe YCTPOMCTBO.
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[Llar 3. BkatounTe 6a3oByo CTaHLMIO
- MoaoxAnTe, NOKa CBETOAMOAHbBIN MHAMKATOP HE HayHeT
MNOCTOAHHO CBETUTLCA CUHUM.

[Lar 4. NogkntounTte 6a3osyto CTaHUMIO K MIHTEPHETY C MOMOLLbO
ceTeBoro kabens
- NoakntounTe Bazosyto cTaHLyio K LAN-uHTepdeiicy mapLupyTvsatopa
C nomoLLpio ceTesoro kabena.

- =~

el

]
]
]
]
]
]
]
'
)

Semmm————

0 MopoanTe, NoKa MHAMKATOP CETEBOTO NOAKNOYEHNA He HaYHeT
MNOCTOAHHO CBETUTBLCA NN MUTATb.

[Lar 5. CuHXpoHM3NpyiTe Ba30BytO CTaHUMIO C Kamepol

0 ¢ YbeanTech, 4TO Kamepa HaxoauTea Ha paccToaHum 0,61 m oT
6a30BoW CTaHUMN.

¢ CYHXPOHM3ALMA 33HUMAET OKOIO 2 MUHYT.

1.HasKmuTe Ha rnasHyto KHOMKy 6a30B0W CTaHUMK. Kpymbiit

CBETOAMOAHbIV MHAMKATOP HAYHET MUTaTb CUHWM.
N

(
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2. HaxmuTe 1 yaepuBaiiTe B TeYeHne 5 cekyHz, KHOMKy
CUHXPOHWM3aLMK Ha Kamepe. CBETOANOAHbIN UHAMKATOP HAYHeT
MeZ/IeHHO MUraTb CUHUM. Koraa CUHXpOHM3aLmMa ByaeT 3aBeplueHa,
WMHAMKATOP CHa4ana HaYHeT BbICTPO MUTaTb, a 3aTem NOracHeT.

- BbICTPO MMraeT CMHUM: CUHXPOHW3aLIMA 3aBepLIeHa.
< BbICTPO MuraeT kpacHbIM: c60l CUHXPOHU3aLMK. BbinonHUTe

CUHXPOHM3aLMIO elle pas.
o Bbl MOXeTe 3anyCTUTb CUHXPOHM3aLWIo ¢ 6a30B0N CTaHUMEN Ha
6 Kamepax 0O4HOBPEMEHHO.
[Llar 6. lobaBbTe 6a30BytO CTAHUMIO B CBOM aKKayHT EZVIZ

1.Co3paliTe akKayHT Nonb3oBaTeNA.
- MoakntounTe MobunbHOE YCTPOCTBO K UHTEPHETY.
- Hanaute npunoxenue EZVIZ 8 App Store unm Google Play™ u
3arpysure ero.
- 3anycTuTe NPUNOKEHNE U 3apPerncTpupynTe akkayHT
nonb3osatena B EZVIZ.
2.[o06aBbTe 6a30Byt0 CTaHUMIO B NpuaoxeHne EZVIZ.
- ABTOpU3MpPYITECH B NpUNOXKeHUN EZVIZ.
- B BepxHem NpaBoM yI/ly I1IaBHOTO SKpaHa HaXMUTe «+», 4Tobbl
OTKPbITb MHTEPdENC cCKaHMpoBaHKUA QR-Koaa.

Home +

Hi~
Click here to add your EZVIZ

0%
“ device(s)




I'Iocrasu.@x cuctem GesonacHocTn TELE§AMERA.RU
- OTckaHupyiTe QR-KO4 Ha 6a30BON CTaHUWUWM UM BBeauTe ee

CepUHbIN HOMEP BPYUHY!HO.

- HaxmuTe kHoMky «Add» ([106a8uTb), YTOBbI 33BEPLUMTL HACTPOIKY.
3aBepLuUeHwe HACTPOVKM 3aHMMAET NPUMEPHO 1 MUHYTY.

- Haxkmute «View Camera» ([locmoTpeTs Kamepy), 4Tobbl
NOCMOTPETb CMUCOK Kamep U ynpasaAaTb MKW C MOMOLLLBIO
NPUNOKEHNA.

YcTtaHOBKa Kamepbl

¢ Kamepa v 6a30BaA CTaHUMA AOMKHbBI ObITb YCTaHOBNEHbI Ha
paccToaHumn He bonee yem 100 m apyr ot apyra. becnposogHble
YCTPOICTBA M MOCTOPOHHME NPeAMETbI, HaXOAALLMECA B ITOM
/VianasoHe, MOryT CHUKaTb YPOBEHb CUTHana.

0 * Yron o63opa kamepbl — 126 . Pacnonoxure kKamepy Takum
06pa3om, YTOObI HY)KHAA BaM YaCTb MOMELLEHWA UK YAULbI
nonazana s none ob3opa Kamepsl.

o [laTuuK ABVKEHWA Kamepbl Hanbonee YyBCTBUTENEH K ABUKEHNAM,
KOTOpble NPOVCXOAAT B None o63opa. ONTMManbHOe PaccToaHne
418 0bHapyKeHuA ABuxKeHua — oT 1,5 10 7,5 m OT Kamepbl.
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Lar 1 HarnauTe 4ncTyto U NNOCKYHO NOBEPXHOCTL BHYTPY UMW BHE
nomeLLeHus.

Bupg, ceepxy
126°

LLiar 2 C nomoLLbio BUHTa 3aKpenuTe MeTayIMYecKyto NAacTUHY Ha
BbIOPaHHOW NOBEPXHOCTU.

LLlar 3 3akpenuTe Kamepy Ha METaNAUYecKoi NaacTuHe unm
METaNANYECKOM NOBEPXHOCTY.
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KomnnekT nocrasku

/ e

Kamepa AKKYMynaTop

)

USB-kabens AaanTep nuTaHua Hab6op wypynos

MeTannnyeckana nnactvHa
ANA MArHUTHOTO KpenaeHna

] &

o Konunyectso YKa3aHHbIX Bbllle ,qe'raneﬁ B KOMN/1eKTe NOCTaBKWN 3aBUCUT OT
Ballero 3akasa.

ba3osas cTaHuma, 1 Wt

PyKoBoACTBO N0 HbICTPON

USB-kabenb, 1 wr. Apantep nutaHua, 1 wr. o
HacTpoiike, 1 wT.

o [nsa nonyyeHusa noapobHoi nHpopmauum nocetute Beb-cainT wwww.ezvizlife.com.




Kamera

Mikrofon - -

isim
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- -Gug Araylizu

SD Kart
Yuvasi

Tanim

SENK Dugmesi

PIR

LED Gosterge

Fotoresistor
SD Kart

Gug Arayuzl

Kameray! Wi-Fi yapilandirmasina hazir hale getirmek igin 5 saniye
boyunca basili tutun.

PIR (Pasif Kizil6tesi) ile cihaz izinsiz giris olasiligini belirlemek
amaciyla insan viicudunu algilayabilir ve video kaydina baslayabilir.

Sabit Kirmizi: Kamera baslatiliyor.

Sabit Mavi: Video, EZVIZ uygulamasinda géruntileniyor.

Yavas Yanip Sonen Mavi: Kamera galisiyor.

Yavas Yanip Sonen Kirmizi: Kamera sarj oluyor/Ag 6zel durumu.
Hizli Yanip Sonen Mavi: Kamera Wi-Fi yapilandirmasi igin hazir.
Hizli Yanip Sénen Kirmizi: Ozel Durum/Dustik pil.

Gundiiz/Gece degistirme iglevini etkinlestirmek igin ortamin igik
kosullarini algilar.

« Onerilen uyumluluk: Sinif 10, Maks.128 GB.

« Karti kullanmadan énce EZVIZ uygulamasinda bigimlendirin.
Pilin sarj edilmesi veya kameraya gii¢ verilmesi igin.




. MocTasLumk cuctem 6esonacHoctn TELECAMERA.RU
Ana Istasyon

--Glg¢ DUgmesi
~Ana Digme/
LED gosterge

Sifirlama
Dugmesi

Gug Araytzu

Ag Araylzi/ Aé‘Géstergesi

isim Tanim
LED Gosterge e Sabit Yesil: Sistem diizgln galisiyor.
e Sabit Mavi: Cihaz internete bagli degil.
e Mavi Yanip Sonen: Cihaz kamerayla senkronizasyona
bashyor.
 Kapali: Ana istasyon devre disi.
Ana Digme Kamera ile senkronizasyonu baslatmak igin digmeye basin
(Senkronizasyon 2 dakika strer).
Glg DUgmesi  Baglanmak veya kapatmak igin glic digmesine basin.

Ag gostergesi  * Sabit Yesil: Ag kablosu bagl.

* Yanip Sonen Yesil: Veri iletimi galisiyor.

¢ Kapali: Ag kablosu baglantisi kesik.
Sifirlama Yeniden baslatmak ve tim parametreleri sifirlamak igin
Digmesi 7 saniye basili tutun.
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Kurulum
1. Adim Kameranin pilini kameraya takin
- Pil kapagini agmak icin asagida gosterildigi gibi digmeye basin.
- Pili yerlestirin.
- Pil kapagini kapatin.

o ik kullanim éncesinde liitfen pili tamamen sarj edin.

2. Adim Pili sarj edin
- Glig adapt6rd ile kamerayi elektrik prizine baglayin (SV 1A).

Gl adaptori Priz
s L] X

o Pili sarj etmek icin 6zel sarj cihazini kullanin.

3
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3. Adim Ana Istasyonu agin

- LED gosterge 15181 sabit maviye donene kadar bekleyin.
5V 2A

4. Adim Ag Kablosuyla Ana istasyonu internete Baglayin
- Ana istasyonu ag kablosuyla yonlendiricinizin LAN arabirimine baglayin.

-0 CRE

0 Ag gostergesinin yandigindan veya yanip sondiginden emin olun.

5. Adim Ana istasyonu Kamera(lar) ile senkronize edin
o ¢ Ana istasyon ve kamera arasindaki mesafenin en fazla 2'ila 3' (0,6 mila
1 m) oldugundan emin olun.
¢ Senkronizasyon yaklasik 2 dakika strer.

1.Ana istasyondaki Ana Digmeye basin. Yuvarlak LED gosterge 15181
mavi yanip soner.
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2.Kamera tGzerindeki Sync (Senk) digmesine basin ve 5 saniye
boyunca basili tutun. LED gosterge 15181 yavas yavas mavi
yanacaktir. Yanip sonen mavi isik hizlandiginda ve sonrasinda
durdugundasenkronizasyon gerceklesmis demektir.

= Hizli Yanip Sénen Mavi: Senkronizasyon tamamlandi.
= Hizl Yanip Sénen Kirmizi: Senkronizasyon basarisiz oldu. Senkronizasyon
strecini tekrar edin.

0 Her bir ana istasyon ile ayni anda en fazla 6 kamera
senkronize edebilirsiniz.

6. Adim Ana Istasyonu EZVIZ Hesabiniza ekleyin

1.Bir kullanici hesabi olusturun.
- Mobil cihazinizi internete baglayin.
- indirmek icin App Store veya Google Play™ de "EZVIZ" kelimesini aratin.
- Uygulamay baglatin ve bir EZVIZ kullanici hesabi olusturun.

2.Ana Istasyonu EZVIZ’e ekleyin.
- EZVIZ Uygulamasinda oturum agin.
- Ana ekranda, QR kodu tarama araylzine gitmek igin sag Ust

kosedeki "+" digmesine dokunun.

Home aF

‘ ‘ Clmk here to add your EZVIZ
device(s
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- Ana istasyonu eklemek igin ana istasyon tzerindeki QR Kodunu

taratin veya Seri Numarasini manuel olarak girin.

- Kurulumu sonlandirmak igin “Add” (ekle) diigmesine basin.
Bu islem yaklasik 1 dakika strecektir.

- Mobil uygulamanizda kamerayi(lar) kullanmaya ve goriinttilemeye
baslamak igin “Kamerayi Goriintiile” diigmesine basin.

Kamera Kurulumu

* Kamera ve ana istasyon arasindaki mesafe en fazla 300 fit (100 m)

olmalidir. iletisim mesafesinin azalmasini 6nlemek icin kablosuz

cihazdan veya engellerden uzak durun.

Kameraniz 126 derecelik bir goris agisi saglar. Kayda almak

0 istediginiz gorinttnin kameranin gorus alaninda oldugundan emin
olmak i¢in kameranizi uygun bir sekilde konumlandirin.

Kameranizin hareket sensori, goris alani boyunca saga sola kayma

hareketine karsi cok daha hassastir. Hareket algilama igin en iyi alan

kamera konumundan 1,5 metre ila 7,5 metre uzaklk mesafesidir

(5 fitila 25 fit).
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1. Adim Ig veya dis mekanda temiz ve diz bir yuzey bulun.

Ustten Gériiniim
126°

2. Adim Manyetik diizenegi vidayla sabitleyin.

(B

3. Adim Kamerayl manyetik diizenege monte edin veya dogrudan manyetik
yuzeye takin.
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Kutu icerigi

ﬁ’
4
Kamera Pil Manyetik Dizenek

&

GUg adaptoru Vida Seti

0 Yukaridaki Grlnlerin sayisi, segtiginiz asil Grtinlere baghdir.

Ana istasyon (x1)

Hizli Baslangig
Kilavuzu (x1)

USB Kablosu (x1) Gug Adaptoru (x1)

o Ayrintili bilgi igin litfen www.ezvizlife.com sitesine bakin.
{0
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LIMITED WARRANTY

Thank you for purchasing Hangzhou EIVIZ Software Ca.. Ltd. ('E2VIZ') products. This limited warranty warranty”) gives you, the original purchaser of
the EZVIZ product, specific legal rights. You may also have other legal rights that vary by state, province or jurisdiction. This warranty applies only to
the original purchaser of the product. “Original purchaser” means any consumer having purchased the EZVIZ product from an authorized seller. The
disclaimers, exclusions, and limitations of liability under this warranty will not apply to the extent prohibited by applicable Law. No distributor, reseller,
agent, or employee is authorized to make any modification, extension, or addition to this warranty.
Your EIVIZ product is warranted for a period of one (1) year from the date of purchase against defects in materials and workmanship, or such longer
period as may be required by Law in the country or state where this product is sold, when used normally in accordance with user manual.
You can request warranty service by contacting our Customer Service.
For any defective EZVIZ products under warranty, EIVIZ will. at its option. (i) repair or replace your product free of charge: (il exchange your product with
a functional equivalent product; or (i) refund the original purchase price. provided you provide the original purchase receipt or copy, a brief explanation
of the defect, and return the product in its original packaging. At EZVIZ' sole discretion, repair or replacement may be made with a new or refurbished
product or components. This warranty does not cover the shipping cost, insurance, or any other incidental charges incurred by you in returning the
product.
Except where prohibited by applicable Law, this is your sole and exclusive remedy for breach of this warranty. Any product that has either been repaired
or replaced under this warranty will be covered by the terms of this warranty for the longer of ninety (90) days from the date of delivery or the remaining
original warranty period
This warranty does not apply and is void:
 |f the warranty claim is made outside the warranty period or if the proof of purchase is not provided:
*  For any malfunction, defect, or failure caused by or resulting from the evidence of impact; mishandling; tampering; use contrary to the applicable
instruction manual; incorrect power line voltage; accident; loss; theft; fire; flood; or other Acts of God; shipping damage; or damage resulting from
repairs performed by unauthorized personnel;
For any consumable parts, such as batteries, where the malfunction is due to the normal aging of the product;
Cosmetic damage. including but not limited to scratches, dents, and broken plastic on ports;
Any software, even if packaged or sold with EZVIZ hardware;
For any other damages free from defects in material or workmanship;
© Routine cleaning, normal cosmetic. and mechanical wear and tear
DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
EXCEPT AS STATED ABDVE IN THIS WARRANTY, AND T0 THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY APPLICABLE LAW, EZVIZ DISCLAIMS ALL EXPRESS,
IMPLIED, AND STATUTORY WARRANTIES AND CONDITIONS WITH RESPECT TO THE PRODUCT, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY
AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, THE DURATION OF ANY APPLICABLE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS TO THE DURATION OF THIS
WARRANTY, THE SECURITY OF THE PRODUCT. OR AVAILABILITY AND RELIABILITY OF PRODUCT INFORMATION DR DATA.
NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY
NOT APPLY 70 Y0U
LIMITATION OF DAMAGES
IN NO EVENT WILL EZVIZ BE LIABLE FOR ANY CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL, EXEMPLARY, OR SPECIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING ANY DAMAGES FOR LOST
DATA OR LOST PROFITS, ARISING FROM OR RELATING TO THIS WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT, AND EZVIZ'S TOTAL CUMULATIVE LIABILITY ARISING FROM
OR RELATED T0 THIS WARRANTY OR THE PRODUCT WILL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT ACTUALLY PAID FOR THE PRODUCT BY THE ORIGINAL PURCHASER.
NOTE: SOME STATES OR JUSRISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE
LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY T0 YOU.
LIMITATION OF LIABILITY
ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA IS PROVIDED FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE, “AS IS", AND "AS AVAILABLE." EVIZ DOES NOT REPRESENT. WARRANT,
OR GUARANTEE THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA WILL BE AVAILABLE, ACCURATE. OR RELIABLE OR THAT PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA OR
USE OF THE PRODUCT WILL PROVIDE SAFETY IN YOUR HOME. YOU USE AL PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA, AND THE PRODUCT AT YOUR OWN DISCRETION
AND RISK. YOU WILL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR (AND EZVIZ DISCLAIMS) ANY AND ALL LOSS, LIABILITY, OR DAMAGES, INCLUDING TO YOUR WIRING,
FIXTURES, ELECTRICITY, HOME, PRODUCT, PRODUCT PERIPHERALS, COMPUTER, MOBILE DEVICE, AND ALL OTHER ITEMS AND PETS, RESULTING
FROM YOUR USE OF THE PRODUCT INFORMATION, DATA. OR PRODUCT. PRODUCT INFORMATION AND DATA PROVIDED BY EZVIZ IS NOT INTENDED AS A
SUBSTITUTE FOR DIRECT MEANS OF OBTAINING THE INFORMATION. FOR EXAMPLE, A NOTIFICATION PROVIDED THROUGH THE PRODUCT IS NOT INTENDED
AS A SUBSTITUTE FOR AUDIBLE AND VISIBLE INDICATIONS IN THE HOME AND ON THE PRODUCT. NOR FOR A THIRD PARTY MONITORING SERVICE.
Please do not hesitate to contact your seller or our Customer Service, with any questions.
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GARANTIE LIMITEE
Merci davoir acheté ce produit fabriqué par Hangzhou EIVIZ Software Ca.. Ltd. [« EZVIZ »). La présente garantie limitée (« garantie » vaus octroie. en tant
quacheteur original du produit EZVIZ, des droits Légaux spécifiques. Vous pouvez également faire valoir dautres droits (égaux. qui varient d'un Etat. d'une province
ou d'une juridiction & autre. La présente garantie couvre uniquement Lacheteur original du produit. « Acheteur original » désigne tout consommateur ayant
acheté le produit EIVIZ auprés d'un distributeur agréé. Les avis de non-responsabilité, les exclusions et les Limitations de responsabilité au titre de la présente
garantie ne sappliquent pas dans la mesure ot les lois en vigueur Uinterdisent. Aucun distributeur, revendeur. agent ou employé nest autorisé 4 effectuer des
modifications, des extensions ou des ajouts & la présente garantie.
Votre produit EZVIZ est couvert par la garantie pour une période d'un (1) an & compter de (a date dachat, contre les défauts matériels et de main-d ceuvre, ou
durant une périoge plus longue telle que pourrait (exige a lof de LEtatou du pays i e produt estvend, en cas d'utiisation narmale de celu-ci conformément
au manuel d utilisation
Vous pouvez solliciter le service de garantie en contactant notre Service client.
Pour tout produit EZVIZ défectueu couvert par la garantie, EZVIZ pourra, & sa discrétion, (i) Le réparer ou le remplacer gratuitement, [i) enhangev contre un
autre produit équivalent fonctionnel ou (il vous rembourser son prix dachat initial. sous réserve de la fourniture de la facture dachat originale ou d'une copie
de celle-ci accompagnée d'une bréve exphnatmn du défaut, et du renvoi du produit dans son emnauage dorigine. A la totale discrétion d E2VIZ la réparation ou
le remplacement d'un produit peut se faire avec un produit ou des composants neufs ou remis & neuf. La présente garantie ne couvre pas le codt dexpédition,
lassurance ou tous autres frais accessoires pris en charge par vos soins lors du retour du produt.
Sauf si (a loi Uinterdit, la mesure ci-dessous constitue votre recours exclusif en cas de violation de la présente garantie. Tout produit qui a été réparé ou
remplacé en vertu de la présente garantie sera couvert par les termes de la présente garantie pour une période de quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours & compter de la
date de livraison au client ou pour (a période de garantie originale restante.
La présente garantie ne sapplique pas et est nulle dans les cas ci-dessous
(a réclamation au titre de (a garantie est faite hors la période de garantie ou i la preuve d'achat n'est pas fournie
tout dysfonctionnement, défectuasité ou panne causé par un impact, une mauvaise manipulation. une altération. une utilisation en violation du manuel
dutilisation en vigueur, une mauvaise tension d‘alimentation, un accident, une perte. un vol. un incendie, une inondation, un cas de force majeure, un
dommage lié & Uexpédition ou un dommage (ié aux réparations effectuées par un technicien non agréé, ou résultant de U'une des causes ci-dessous :
les consommables, par exemple les batteries, dont le dysfonctionnement est dd au vieillissement normal du produt ;
les dommages cosmétiques. y compris, mais sans s'y limiter, les éqratignures, les bosses et le déchirement des piéces en plastique garnissant les ports
les logiciels. y compris ceux emballés ou vendus avec le matériel EZVIZ
tout autre dommage que Les dommages (iés aux défauts matériels ou de main-d'euvre ;
Lusure lige au nettoyage de routine, Cusure cosmétique normale et usure mécanique.
EXCLUSIONS DE GARANTIES )
A LEXCEPTION DES CAS PREVUS CI-DESSUS DANS LA PRESENTE GARANTIE, ET DANS LES LIMITES AUTORISEES PAR LA LOI EN VIGUEUR, EZVIZ DECLINE TOUTE
GARANTIE ET CONDITION EXPRESSE, IMPLICITE QU LEGALE RELATIVE AU PRODUIT, Y COMPRIS LES GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE VALEUR MARCHANDE, DADEQUATION
A UNE UTILISATION PARTICULIERE, DE DUREE DE TOUTE GARANTIE OU CONDITION IMPLICITE APPLICABLE PAR RAPPORT A LA DUREE DE LA PRESENTE GARANTI,
DE SECURITE DU PRODUIT 0U DE DISPONIBILITE ET DE FIABILITE DES INFORMATIONS 0U DES DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT.
REMARQUE : SI VOUS RESIDEZ DANS UN ETAT OU UNE JURIDICTION NAUTORISANT PAS DE LIMITES SUR LA DUREE DE LA GARANTIE IMPLICITE, LA LIMITE CI-
DESSUS NE SAPPLIQUE PAS A VOUS.
LIMITES DE DOMMAGES
EIVIZ NE SAURAIT EN AUCUN CAS ETRE TENUE POUR RESPONSABLE DE TOUT DOMMAGE CONSECUTIF, ACCIDENTEL, EXEMPLAIRE OU SPECIAL, Y COMPRIS EN CAS DE
DOMMAGES DE PERTE DE DONNEES OU DE PROFIT, DECOULANT DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE OU DU PRODUIT. LA RESPONSABILITE TOTALE CUMULEE D'EVIZ AU TITRE
DE LA PRESENTE GARANTIE OU DU PRODUIT NE PEUT PAS ETRE SUPERIEURE AU MONTANT EFFECTIVEMENT PAYE POUR LE PRODUIT PAR LACHETEUR INITIAL
REMARQUE : SI'VOUS RESIDEZ DANS UN ETAT OU UNE JURIDICTION NAUTORISANT PAS D'EXCLUSIONS OU D LIMITES SUR LES DOMMAGES ACCIDENTELS 0U
CONSECUTIFS, LA LIMITE OU LEXCLUSION CI-DESSUS NE SAPPLIQUE PAS AVOUS
LIMITATION DE RESPONSABILITE .
TOUTES LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT CONTENUES DANS LE PRESENT DOCUMENT SONT FOURNIES A DES FINS DE COMMODITE,
« EN LETAT » £ « SELON LEUR DISPONIBILITE ». EZVIZ NE DECLARE NI NE GARANTIT QUE LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATVES AU PRODUIT SERONT
DISPONIBLES, EXACTES QU FIABLES NI UE LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT 0U LUTILISATION DU PRODUIT GARANTIRONT LA SECURITE
DE VOTRE DOMICILE. VOUS UTILISEZ LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT ET LE PRODUIT SELON VOTRE PROPRE VOLONTE ET A VOS PROPRES
RISQUES. VOUS ASSUMEZ LENTIERE RESPONSABILITE (ET EIVIZ NE SAURAIT ETRE TENUE POUR RESPONSABLE EN LA MATIERE) EN CE QUI CONCERNE LES PERTES,
LES RESPONSABILITES QU LES DOMMAGES, ¥ COMPRIS A VOTRE CABLAGE, A VOS ACCESSOIRES, A VOS INSTALLATIONS ELECTRIQUES, A VOTRE DOMICILE, A VOTRE
PRODUIT, A VS PERIPHERIQUES DE PRODUIT A VOS ORDINATEURS, A VOS PORTABLES ET A TOUT AUTRE ANIMAL DOMESTIQUE OU OBJET, RESULTANT DE LUTILISATION
DU PRODUIT 0U DES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT. LES INFORMATIONS ET DONNEES RELATIVES AU PRODUIT FOURNIES PAR EZVIZ NE SONT
PAS DESTINEES A REMPLACER LES MOYENS DIRECTS D'OBTENTION DES INFORMATIONS. PAR EXEMPLE UNE NOTIFICATION FOURNIE PAR LE PRODUIT NE SAURAIT
REMPLACER LES INDICATIONS AUDIBLES ET VISIBLES DANS VOTRE DOMICILE ET SUR VOTRE PRODUIT NI UN SERVICE DE SURVEILLANCE TIERS.
Sivous avez des questions, n'hésitez pas  contacter votre distributeur ou notre service client.
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GARANTIA LIMITADA

Gracias por comprar productos de Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co.. Ltd. ("EIVIZ'). Esta garantia limitada ["garantia”] le otorga a usted. comprador original del
producto EZVIZ. derechos legales especificos. Quiza disponga de otros derechos legales seqin la regidn. provincia o jurisdiccidn. Esta garantia se aplica
exclusivamente al comprador original del producto. Por “comprador original” se entiende cualquier consumidor que haya comprado el producto EZVIZ a un
vendedor autorizado. Las renuncias. exclusiones o limitaciones de responsabilidad bajo esta garantia no se aplicaran en la medida prohibida por la legislacién
vigente. Ningdn distribuidor, vendedor, agente o empleado estd autorizado a hacer modificaciones, extensiones o adiciones a esta garantia.
Su producto EZVIZ tiene garantia, que cubre defectos de materiales y fabricacidn, por un periado de (1) afo desde La fecha de La compra o por un periodo mayor
segun Lo requiera (a legislacidn en el pais o regidn donde se venda este producto, siempre que se utilice tal y como se indica en el manual de usuario.
Puede solicitar el senvicio de garantia poniéndose en cantacto con nuestro Servicio al Cliente.
Ante cualquier producto EZVIZ defectuoso, EIVIZ decidird si: (i) reparar o reemplazar su producto sin gasto alguno; (i) cambiar su producto por un producto
funcional equivalente; o (i) devolver el dinero orginal de L2 compra, siempre que nos faciite el recibo de compra originl, une breve explicacion del defecto
 devuelva el producta en su embalaje orginal. Segdn considere EZVIZ, la reparacidn o reemplazo puede realizase con un producto o componente nuevo o
reacondicionado. Esta garantia no cubre los gastos de envio, seguro ni ningin atros gastos secundarios en los que usted pueda incurri al devolver el producto.
A menas que Lo prahiba La egislacion vigente, este s su recurso dnico y exclusivo por incumplimiento e esta garantia. Cualquier producto que haya sido
feparado o reemplazado bajo esta garantia quedard cubierto por los términos de esta garantia por un méximo de (90) dias desde el dia de envio o por el periodo
de garantia original restante.
Esta garantia no se aplica y quedard anulada;
*  Siel derecho a la garantia se ejerce fuera del periodo de a garantia o si no se proporciona ninguna prueba de compra;
®  Por cualquier averia, defecto o fallo provocado o que resulte de algun impacto; uso incorrecto; manipulacidn; uso contrario a lo indicado en el manual de
instrucciones; tensidn de alimentacion incorrecta; accidente: pérdida: robo; incendio: inundacidn: u otros casos fortuitos: dafios de envio; o dafios que
resulten de reparaciones realizadas por personal no autorizado;
Para los elementos consumibles, tales como baterfas. ya que el mal funcionamiento se debe al paso del tiempo del producto;
Dafios superficiales incluyendo, entre otros: rasgurios. abolladuras y plésticos rotos en los puertos;
Cualquier software, aunque esté embalado o se venda junto a hardware de EZVIZ;
Par cualquier otro daiio que no sea por defectos en el material o de su fabricacidn;
Limpieza rutinaria, dafios superficiales narmales y desgastes mecanicos.
RENUNCIA DE GARANTIA
SALVO LO INDICADO EN ESTA GARANTIA Y EN LA MEDIDA PERMITIDA POR LA LEGISLACION, EZVIZ DECLINA TODO TIPD DE GARANTIAS Y CONDICIONES EXPLICITAS,
IMPLICITAS Y ESTATUTARIAS EN RELACION CON EL PRODUCTO INCLUIDAS LAS GARANTIAS DE COMERCIABILIDAD IMPLICITAS Y DE ADECUACION A UN PROPOSITO
ESPECIFICO, LA DURACION DE CUALQUIER GARANTIA O CONDICION IMPLICITA APLICABLE A LA DURACION DE ESTA GARANTIA, LA SEGURIDAD DEL PRODUCTO, 0 LA
DISPONIBILIDAD Y FIABILIDAD DE LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO.
NOTA: ALGUNAS REGIONES 0 JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LIMITACIONES SOBRE LA DURACIGN DE LA GARANTIA IMPLICITA, DE MODO QUE LAS LIMITACIONES
ANTERIORES PODRIAN NO APLICARSELE A USTED
LIMITACION DE DANOS
EN NINGUN CASD EIVIZ SERA RESPONSABLE POR NINGUN DAND INDIRECTO, RELACIONADO, EJEMPLAR 0 ESPECIAL, INCLUIDOS LOS DAROS POR PERDIDA DE
DATOS 0 PERDIDA DE BENEFICIOS, QUE SURJA O ESTE RELACIONADO CON ESTA GARANTIA 0 EL PRODUCTO, Y LA RESPONSABILIDAD MAXIMA DE EZVIZ RESULTANTE
0 RELACIONADA CON ESTA GARANTIA O EL PRODUCTO NO SUPERARA LA CANTIDAD PAGADA POR EL PRODUCTO POR EL COMPRADOR ORIGINAL.
NOTA: ALGUNAS REGIONES O JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LA EXCLUSION O LIMITACION DE DAROS SECUNDARIOS 0 INDIRECTOS, DE MODO QUE LAS
LIMITICIONES Y EXCLUSIONES ANTERIORES PODRIAN NO APLICARSELE A USTED.
LIMITACION DE RESPONSABILIDAD
TODA LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO SE LE PROPORCIONA PARA SU COMODIDAD "COMO ESTA" Y “SEGUN DISPONIBILIDAD". EZVIZ NO ASEGURA NI GARANTIZA
(QUE LA INFORMACIGN DEL PRODUCTO ESTE DISPONIBLE O SEA EXACTA ¥ FIABLE O QUE LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO O USO DEL PRODUCTO SEA SEGURD
EN SU HOGAR. USTED UTILIZARA LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO Y EL PRODUCTO POR SU PROPIA CUENTA Y RIESGO. SOLO USTED (Y EZVIZ DECLINA) SERA
RESPONSABLE DE CUALQUIER OBLIGACION, DARO O PERDIDA, INCLUYENDO LA INSTALACIGN ELECTRICA, MUEBLES, ELECTRICIDAD, HOGAR, PRODUCTO,
PERIFERICOS DEL PRODUCTO, ORDENADOR, DISPOSITIVO MOVIL, Y CUALQUIER DTRO ELEMENTO Y MASCOTAS, RESULTANTES DE LA UTILIZACION DEL PRODUCTO
0 LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO POR SU PARTE. LA INFORMACION DEL PRODUCTO PROPORCIONADA POR EZVIZ NO TIENE POR OBJETO SUSTITUIR OTROS
METODOS DIRECTOS DE OBTENER LA INFORMACION. POR EJEMPLO, UNA NOTIFICACION PROPORCIONADA MEDIANTE EL PRODUCTO NO TIENE POR DBJETO
SUSTITUIR LAS INDICACIONES AUDIBLES Y VISIBLES DEL HOGAR Y DEL PRODUCTO, NI TAMPOCO UN SERVICIO DE CONTROL DE TERCEROS
No dude en ponerse en contacta con su vendedor o con nuestro Servicio al Cliente si tiene alguna duda.
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OrPAHNYEHHAA TAPAHTUA

s:wauapm Bac sa nownw oAy EZVIZ (Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co Ltd.). 37a OrpaiIEHHaA rapaHTUA («rapanTiaY) AaeT Bam
npoay KIKE MOXKETE UMETb AADYTe I0pHAMHECKiE NPasa, KOTOPbIe

Sanorioan 7 NPOBUHLAN U awaﬁ rapanTuR TOMbKO Ha
nOKyNaTens NPoayKTa. TepMiH it o3takaet nioboro KyMABLLEr MPOAYKT EZVIZ y 38TOPH30BaHHOO.
nposasua. Okas o CKAIOYEHIR U O C £laHHOM FapaKTUet He AeiiCTBMTeNbHb
B C/yae, €C/M OHY NPOTHBOP: i Hi HY AVIER, HUM ATEHT, Ht COTPYAHYK HE MMEIOT 1pasa

BHOCUTL KaKVe-IMBO MIMEHEHVA N AONONHEHIA K AAHHOM [aPaHTUM.
Ha Balw npopykT EZVIZ A3€TCA rapaHTWA Ha Ae(eKTsl MATEpHan0s U M3TOTOBNEHUA CPOKOM Ha 1 (04MH) FOA C MOMEHTa NoKyMKM nnn
Ha Gonee AnmeanbM nepMoA, COTNACHO 3aKOHOAATeNbCTBY TOCYAaPCTBA, TAE NPOAIETCA 3TOT NPOAYKT, NPU YCAOBUN NPaBUNLHOTO

Bt mowere 3anpociTs & Hally CayKGy n
B C/ly4ae HEWCNABHOCTU NPOAYKTOB EZVIZ, Ha KOTOPbIE PACNDOCTAHAETCA 1apaHTHA, KOMNaHWA EZVIZ mrauaserer no coocry sLiGopy
(i) GecnnaTHbiii pemonT M 3ameHy npoaykTa; (ii) oGmeH NpoayKTa Ha (ii) 803

ClomocTA o YENOaM, 10 B HDSROISEATE OPAHLaA A KOG ks, KEATHOE OTVICaLIe HOMCTPABAOCIH, 3 Takske Pepierc
NPOAYKT B ero DerMHaﬂbNDM ynakoske. Ha ycmoTpeHne komnanun EZVIZ MOKET NPON3BOANTLCA PEMOHT MW 33MEHa Ha HOBLIA M
OTPEMOHTUPOBAHHbI 8 33BOACKIX YCNOBUAX NPOAYKT WM €70 KOMMOHEHT. [laHHAR raPAHTUA He pacnpanpamem Ha NOUTOBbIE PACXOAB,
cYpaxony 1 N10BbIE APYIHE HENPEABMAEHHSIE PACXOAbI, MIOHECEHHBIE BaMH B CBA3W ¢ 803BPATOM MPOAYKT:

Crygaes, 10T fOKyMEHT ma/metcﬂ Bawmm eAMHCTBEHHBIM M
Y CPEACTBOM CYAEGHO/ 3aLLATSI B CNyHae HAPYWeHWA Balwx NPas, 3aKDENACHHbIX B AAHHOM rapaHTUM. K n0Gomy
MIPOAYKTY, KOTOPbIA GbiNl OTDEMOHTUPOBAH W/ JBMEHEH N0 AHHOI F3PAHTIM, NPUMEHMbI TaAHTUIAHEIE YCIOBHA B Teueme 90
(AEBAHOCTa) AHEl C MOMEHTa MOCTABKN W1 OCTABLIETOCA NEPBOHANANBHOTO aPAHTUIAHOTO CPOKA
[laHHas rapaHTUR HE NPAMEHRETCA U ABTAETCA HEAEHCTEMTENSHOT:

« B C/ya@ 11032~ 328BKN A FGDAHTHIAHBII PEMOHT N0 MCTEHEHIM i wnw oreyrcraun ¢

« B CAy4ae HEUCNaBHOCTE, AGEKTOB WM NOOMOK, BbI3BAHHEIX Wik

apywenms i no

0D, Y1EDE, KDIHG, MONAPE, HABOBICLA M W CIYHALUX DEACTONTH, NOSPERAEHWA 50 BPENR TPAHCTOPTAPORA W
VILIEPGE, HBHECEHHSIMH B PE3YIbTATE PEMOHT, BbIMNONHEHHOTO HEYIOTHOMONHHbIMIU AU

ROKYIKN,

+ B OTHOWeHMM 710GbIX PACXOAHBIX HACTell, TaK/X Kak BaTapeiiky, Kora wa3a o crapens
npozyk
. HpM xocmemqecmx nospemewﬂx, B8 TOM YMC/IE NPH UAPANMHEX, BMATMHEX U c/luMaHNoM nnacTuke Ha noprax.
06or K€ EC/M OHO 6170 Y npogaro E2VIZ.

B ot Moo Ay MOSPOHAGHAT, 1o Coratiio ¢ AEGCRTANA MTEDHSTA Wk vt OTORMEIAR.

B OTHOLWEHMN N/1HOBOY 4/CTKM, HODMANBHOTO KOCMETUNECKOTO U MEXBHUHECKOTO U3HOCA.

OTKA3 OT TAPAHTHIA . B B
3A NCK/MIOYEHWEM C/IYYAEB, YKASAHHBIX BBILIE B IAHHOV TAPAHTUM, M B MAKCMMA/BHOI CTEMEHM, IONYCKAEMON
MPUMEHVIMbIM 3AKOHOAATE/ILCTBOM, KOMTMAHVA EZVIZ OTKA3IBAETCA OT BCEX ABHbIX, MIOZIPA3YMEBAEMbIX 11 HOPMATMBHbIX
FAPAHTI 1 YC/IOBUI B OTHOLIEHMM MPOAYKTA, BK/IOYAA NOLPA3YMEBAEMBIE FAPAHTUN TOBAPHOTO KAYECTBA NPOAYKTA
M EFO MPMTOAHOCTY ANA ONPEAENEHHOW LUENM, AIMTENBHOCTb /IIOBbIX NPUMEHVMbIX NOAPA3YMEBAEMBIX TAPAHTUM WA
YCIIOBAR CPOKA AEACTEIAR AHHOR TAPAHTIM, BESONACHOCTS MPORYKTA, HATMAME 1 JOCTOBEPHOCTE UHOOPMALIAN O
NPOAYKLMM

NPUMEYAHME: HEKOTOPBIE FOCYIAPCTBA AW IOPUCAMKLIAM HE [IOMYCKAKT OFPARMYEHMA CPOKA AEACTBUA
NO/PA3YMEBAEMON OTPAHUYEHHOW FAPAHTHM, NOSTOMY BbILIEYKA3AHHOE OFPAHMYEHME MOMKET HE PACTIPOCTPAHATBCA HA

OfPAHWHEHVE YLLIEPEA
HW NPU KAKWUX OBCTOATE/ICTBAX KOMNAHWA EZVIZ HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3A JIOBbIE KOCBEHHbIE, CNYHAVHBIE, LUTPAGHBIE
VAW CNEUMANLHBIE YBBITKW, BK/IOYAA YLLEPE B CBA3W C NOTEPEN JJAHHbBIX MM NOTEPEM NPUELINM, BOSHUKAIOWEN M3
WK B CBA3N C,ClAHHOM TAPAHTVEN W'M MCHOﬂbiOBAHMEM MPOAYKTA. COBOKYMNHAA OTBETCTBEHHOCTb KOMMAHWUK EZVIZ,
BbITEKAIOWIAA M B CBA3M C Y/ W IAHHOM FAPAHTMI MW NCMONb30BAHWEM NPO/YKTA, HE NMPEBBLICUT CYMMY,
CATYGLCH YA IPOINKT TEPBOLAATSM MOKIATENEN
NPUMEYAHME: HEKOTOPBIE FOCYAPCTBA MW IOPUCAUKLIMM HE JONYCKAIOT MCKNIOYERMA NN OFPAHMYEHNA
OTBETCTBEHHOCTM 3A CNYYAMHBIA MW KOCBEHHBIW YLLIEPB, NO3TOMY BbILIEYKA3AHHOE OTPAHUYEHME MOMET HE
PACMPOCTPAHATBLCA HA BAC.
MPEAE/NbI OTBETCTBEHHOCTU
BCE CBEAEHWA N MHOOPMALIMA O NPOAYKTE NPUBOAATCA AR BALUETO YAOBCTBA B ®OPMATE «KAK ECTb» W «KAK IOCTYNHO».
KOMNAHVR E2V1Z HE SABAET W HE FAPAKTPYET, UTO CBEAIEHNR f MHOOPMAMA O MPOMVKTE BAVT AOCTYNHE), TOUHEI
WV HALEKHBI /1Y 4TO CBEAEHUA 1 UHOOPMALIA O NPOAYKTE WAW EN0 MCNONb3OBAHWE OBECMEYMT GE3OMACHOCTb B
BALUEM [IOME. Bbl MCNO/Nb3YETE BCE CEEAEHVW N MHOOPMALMIO O MPOAYKTE, A TAKME CAM NPOAYKT NO COBCTBEHHOMY
YCMOTPEHMIO W HA CBOW PUCK. Bbl HECETE NO/IHYIO OTBETCTBEHHOCTb (KOMMAHWA EZVIZ HE HECET OTBETCTBEHHOCTM)
3A BCE BO3MOMHbIE YBbITKW, OBASATENIbCTBA UNW YLIEPE, MPUYUHEHHBIE B TOM YWAC/E NPOBOAKE, OCBETUTENBHOMY
OBOPYAOBAHWIO, 3/IEKTPOCUCTEME, JOMY, NPOAYKTY, NEPUOEPUIAHLIM YCTPOUCTBAM MPOAYKTA, KOMMbIOTEPY,
MOBW/IbHbI YCTPOVICTBAM 1 BCEM A1PYTVIM NMPEAMETAM, AOMAWHUM XMBOTHbIM, KOTOPBIE Bbl/M O/IVHEHDI 8 PE3V/ILTATE
MCNOTIb30BAHNA CBELLEHMT U MHBOPMALIAY C © MPOAVKTE, A TAKKE CAMOTO IBOVKTA. CBEAIEHYA 1 MHOOPMALYA O
NPOAYKTE, NPEAOCTABNAEMbIE KOMMAHWEN, HE YT CIYHNTb 3AMEHOM NPAMbIM CNOCOBAM NONYYEHUA UHOOPMALIMM. K
NPUMEPY, HA INA NOMb30BATENA, HA ANA CFOPOHHEM CNYHEBbI HAB/IOAEHWA YBEAOMNEHWE, OTNPAB/AEMOE NOCPEACTBOM
HPOL[‘/KTA HE MOMET CIV}KUTb 3SAMEHOW 3BYKOBbIM 1 BIA3YA/IbHBIM CUTHANAM, UCXOAALLMM OT IOMA M CAMOTO NPOAYKTA.
Mpu 0B Bonpocos JiTec K NPOAABLY WM B HalLy CAYXGY NOAACPHIN.
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SINIRLI GARANTI

Hangzhou EZVIZ Software Co., Ltd. (“E2VIZ") drinlerini satin aldiginiz igin tesekkiir ederiz. Bu sinirl garanti (“garant”) size,
EZVIZ Gruntnan orijinal alicisina, belirli yasal haklar vermektedir. Ayrica eyalet, sehir veya hukimete gore degisen baska
yasal haklariniz da olabilir. Bu garanti yalnizca trandn orijinal alicis icin gecerlidir. “Orijinal alic’” EZVIZ tranund yetkili
saticidan satin alan herhangi bir tiketici anlamina gelir. Bu garanti kapsaminda sorumluluk reddi, istisnalar ve sorumluluk
sinirlamalari, gegerli yasalarin yasakladigi lciide gecerli olmayacakti. Bu garantide herhangi bir degisiklik, uzatma veya
ekleme yapma konusunda hicbir distribator, satici, temsilci veya calisan yetkili degildir.

EZVIZ Grlnindz, satin alma tarihinden itibaren malzeme ve isgilik hatalarina karsi kullanim kilavuzuna uygun normal bir
sekilde kullanidiginda bir (1) yil veya bu trindn satidigi Ulke veya eyalette yasalarin gerektirdigi daha uzun bir stre garanti
kapsamindadr.

Msteri Hizmetlerimizle irtibata gecerek garanti hizmeti talep edebilirsiniz.

Garanti kapsamindaki tam kusurlu EZVIZ Granleri icin EZVIZ kendi tercihine bagli olarak (i) drananazd Geretsiz olarak
onaracak veya degistirecek, (ii) Uruntniz islevsel olarak esdeger bir urinle degistirecek veya (i) orijinal satin alma
makbuzunu veya kopyasini, kusurun kisa bir agiklamasini ve orijinal ambalajinda Grini iade etmeniz kosuluyla, orijinal
satin alma fiyatini iade edecektir. EZVIZ'in tamamen kendi takdirine bagli olarak tamir veya degistirme yeni veya yenilenmis
bir Urdn veya bilesenlerle yapilabilir. Bu garanti, nakliye bedelini, sigortayi veya riinn iadesinde tarafinizdan yapilan diger
olasi masraflari kapsamaz

8u, gegerli yasalarin yasakladigi durumlar disinda, bu garantinin ihlalinin tek ve minhasir cozimudar. Bu garanti
kapsaminda onarilmis veya degistirilmis olan herhangi bir uran, teslim tarihinden itibaren doksan (90) gin veya geri kalan
orfjinal garanti siresince bu garantinin kosullarina tabidir.

Bu garanti asagidaki durumlarda gecerli degildir ve hukimsuzdur:

Garanti talebinin garanti suresi disinda yapilmas! veya satin alma belgesinin saglanmamasi durumunda;

« Hatali kullanim, darbe, kurcalama sonucu meydana gelen herhangi bir kusurlu calisma, bozukluk veya arizada; gecerli
kullanim kilavuzuna aykiri herhangi bir kullanimda, hatali gig hatti voltajinda, kaza, kayip, calinma, yangin, sel veya
diger dogal afetlerde, kargo hasarinda veya yetkisiz personel tarafindan yapilan onarimlardan kaynaklanan hasarlarda,
Anizanin, rtiniin normal eskimesine bagl oldugu pil gibi sarf malzemesi parcalarinda;

Gizikler, cokmeler ve kinlmis plastikler dahil ancak bunlarla sinirli olmamak tizere baglanti noktalarinin dzerindeki
Kozmetik hasarlarda;

E2VIZ donanimiyla birlikte paketlenmis veya satilmis olsa bile herhangi bir yaziimda;

« Malzeme veya isgilik kusurlari harig diger zararlarda;

« Rutin temizlik, normal yizeysel ve mekanik asinma ve yipranmada

GARANTININ REDDI

BU GARANTIDE YUKARIDA BELIRTILEN VE GECERLI YASALARDA BELIRTILEN MAKSIMUM OLCULER DISINDA, BELIRLI BIR
AMAG ICIN SATILABILIRLIK VE UYGUNLUK ZIMNI GARANTILER], BU GARANTININ SURESI ICIN GEGERLI ZIMNI GARANTI
VEYA KOSULLARIN SURESI, URUN GUVENLIGI, URUN BILGISI VEYA VERILERININ KULLANILABILIRLIGI VE GUVENILIRLIGI DE
DAHIL, EzViz, URUNLE iLGILI TUM ACIK, ZIMNI VE YASAL GARANTILERI VE KOSULLARI REDDEDER.

NOT: BAZI DEVLETLER VEYA HUKUMETLER, ZIMNI BIR GARANTININ NE KADAR SURDUGU KONUSUNDA SINIRLAMALARA
1ZIN VERMEZ, BU NEDENLE YUKARIDAKI SINIRLAMA SIZIN IGIN GEGERLI OLMAYABILIR

HASAR SINIRLAMASI

EZViZ HICBIR DURUMDA, BU GARANTI VEYA URUNDEN KAYNAKLANAN KAYIP VERILER VEYA KAYIP KARLAR IGIN HERHANGI
BIR HASAR DA DAHIL OLMAK UZERE HICBIR SONUGSAL, TESADUFI, ORNEK TESKIL EDEN VEYA OZEL ZARARLARDAN
SORUMLU OLMAYACAKTIR VE EZVIZ'IN BU GARANTI VEYA URUNDEN KAYNAKLANAN VEYA BUNLARLA ILGILI TOPLAM
KUMULATIF SORUMLULUGU ORUINAL ALICI TARAFINDAN URUN IGIN ODENEN TUTARI ASMAYACAKTIR

NOT: BAZI DEVLETLER VEYA HUKUMETLER, KAZA VEYA DOLAYLI ZARARLARIN HARIGC TUTULMASI VEYA SINIRLANMASINA
1ZIN VERMEMEKTEDIR, YUKARIDAKI SINIRLAMALAR VEYA HARIC TUTULMALAR SIZIN ICIN GECERLI OLMAYABILIR.
SORUMLULUK SINIRLAMASI

TUM URON BILGILERI VE VERILER, “OLDUGU GiBI” VE “MEVCUT OLDUGU KADAR " SIZE KOLAYLIK SAGLAMAK iCINDIR”
Ezviz, URUN BILGILERININ VE VERILERIN MEVCUT, DOGRU VEYA GUVENILIR OLACAGINI VEYA URUNUN URUN
BILGILERININ VE VERILERININ VEYA KULLANIMININ EVINIZDE GUVENLIK SAGLAYACAGINI IFADE ETMEZ, GUVENCE VERMEZ
VEYA GARANTI ETMEZ. TUM URUN BILGILERINI, VERILERINI VE URUNU KENDI TAKDIRINIZLE VE RISK KABUL EDEREK
KULLANIRSINIZ. URUN BILGILERI, VER| VEYA URUN KULLANIMINIZDAN KAYNAKLANAN KABLOLAMA, MUSTEMILAT,
ELEKTRIK, EV, URUN, URUN GEVRE BIRIMLERI, BILGISAYAR, MOBIL CIHAZ VE DIGER TUM OGELER VE EVCIL HAYVANLAR
DA DAHIL TUM KAYIP, SORUMLULUK VEYA HASARLARDAN (VE E2ViZ FERAGATLERINDEN) SORUMLU OLACAKSINIZ. EZViZ
TARAFINDAN SAGLANAN URUN BILGILER] VE VERILER, BILGILERIN DOGRUDAN ELDE EDILMESI ICIN BIR TEMSILCI OLARAK
TASARLANMAMISTIR. GRNEGIN, URUN ARACILIGIYLA SAGLANAN BIR BILDIRIM, EVDE VE URUNDE SESLI VE GORUNUR
GOSTERGE TEMSILCISI VEYA UCUNCU PARTI IZLEME HIZMETI ICIN TASARLANMAMISTIR

Litfen herhangi bir sorunuz oldugunda saticinizla veya Misteri Hizmetlerimizle iletisime
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